ADV140271
2/19/2014
D E S C R I P T I O N
Halo LED 1200 Series Emergency Backup LED Modules are dual voltage
(120V/277V) LED downlights for Non-IC normal and emergency backup
applications. The Halo LED ML7128xxTUNVD010EM series modules are
designed to provide Emergency lighting backup when used with H750TEM912
dedicated Non-IC housing that includes the LED Emergency Battery Backup

Publication No. ADV140271
February 2014
ORDERING INFORMATION
M L 7 1 2 8 3 5 T U N V D 010 E M
H750= LED Housing with LED
 connections (high efficacy
 compliant)
TEM912= 6˝ Dedicated LED Non-IC listed, AIR-TITE, New Construction Housing for Halo LED
 900 Series and 1200 Series dedicated Emergency Modules, with prewired connections for LED
 power, 1200 Series 0-10V dimming, and Emergency Backup from emergency driver included
 on housing.
Emergency Backup Housing
H750 TEM912
ML712= LED Module, 1200 Series
ML7128xxTUNVD010EM
8= 80 CRI Nominal CCT
27= 2700°K
30= 3000°K
35= 3500°K
40= 4000°K
TUNVD010=
Non-IC Listed,
120V-277V UNV
Module with 0-10V DC
dimming
EM=Emergency Connection
 for mating connection
 with the H750TEM912
 emergency housing
ML7 LED 1200 Series Modules
ML712 8 TUNVD010 EM
494WB06 White Baffle and white trim ring
493WBS06 Solite® Regressed Lens, upper specular reflector, White baffle and trim ring, Shower rated6 Polymer Lensed Trim, White Baffle & Ring Non-electrically conductive (plastic) front, Shower rated
H7 LED Downlight Trims H7 LED Trims Accessories
494OPTIC 6" Over-Optic Diffuse Lens for use with Open LED Trims
 (494 family), Shower rated.
Oversize Trim Ring
OT490WH 6" Oversize white die-cast trim ring 9-1/4" O.D.  Attaches
 to LED module, substitute for standard trim ring shipped
 with trims.
OT403P Oversize White Plastic Ring, 6" I.D. x 8" O.D.Ring slips
 behind standard LED trim ring.
OT400P Oversize White Metal Ring, 6" I.D. x 9-1/4" O.D.Ring slips
 behind standard LED trim ring.
S A M P L E  N U M B E R :
C o m p l e t e  u n i t  i n c l u d e s  H a l o  L E D  1 2 0 0  S e r i e s  E m e r g e n c y  M o d u l e  M L 7 1 2 8 x x T U N V D 0 1 0 E M ,  w i t h  H a l o  L E D  4 9 x  s e r i e s  t r i m ,  a n d  H 7 5 0 T E M 9 1 2
e m e r g e n c y  h o u s i n g  -  o r d e r e d  s e p a r a t e l y  ( r e f e r  t o  H 7 5 0 T E M 9 1 2  E m e r g e n c y  H o u s i n g  s p e c i fi c a t i o n s  f o r  f u r t h e r  i n f o r m a t i o n  o n  E m e r g e n c y
B a t t e r y  B a c k u p ) .
Solite® is a registered trademark of AGC Flat Glass North America